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SOUTH DAKOTA

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Rapid Creek (Pennington) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2005 Rainbow Trout (Shasta) 250 Catchable 1.4 Maintenance
2005 Rainbow Trout (Shasta) 250 Catchable 15 Maintenance
2005 Rainbow Trout (Shasta) 250 Catchable 2.0 Maintenance
2005 Rainbow Trout (Shasta) 250 Catchable 2.1 Maintenance
2005 Rainbow Trout (Shasta) 250 Catchable 2.4 Maintenance
2001 Rainbow Trout 250 Adult 0.8 Maintenance
1983 Brown Trout 7,750 Catchable

1982 Brook Trout 800 Adult

1982 Brown Trout 9,350 Catchable

1982 Rainbow Trout 100 Adult

1981 Brown Trout 8,550 Catchable

1980 Brown Trout 11,950 Catchable

1980 Brown Trout 19,000 Fry

1980 Rainbow Trout 1,055 Catchable

1979 Brown Trout 184 Adult

1979 Brown Trout 5,200 Catchable

1979 Rainbow Trout 5,350 Catchable

1978 Brown Trout 9,600 Catchable

1978 Rainbow Trout 350 Catchable

1977 Brown Trout 6,950 Catchable

1977 Rainbow Trout 3,600 Catchable

1976 Brown Trout 2,940 Catchable

1975 Brown Trout 2,250 Catchable

1975 Rainbow Trout 10,550 Catchable

1974 Brown Trout 4,450 Catchable

1974 Rainbow Trout 6,108 Catchable

1973 Brown Trout 5,200 Catchable

1973 Rainbow Trout 6,150 Catchable

1972 Brown Trout 5,700 Catchable

1972 Rainbow Trout 1,600 Catchable

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1971
1971
1970
1969
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1965
1965
1964
1964
1963
1963
1963
1963
1962
1962
1962
1961
1961
1961
1961
1960
1960
1960
1960
1960
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1955
1955
1955

Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout

Brown Trout

7,950
3,300
10,125
9,552
3,124
13,485
10,501
16,273
29,764
1,600
1,288
52,755
52
150
264
47,526
17,448
14,323
29,196
2,080
432
6,300
22,734
12,125
8,308
6,515
10,283
6,631
17,550
2,610
88,674
2,058
16,782
1,725
1,900
13,508
88,295

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Catchable
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Fingerling
Catchable
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
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1955
1955
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1954
1953
1953
1952
1951
1951
1951
1950
1950
1950
1949
1949
1949
1948
1948
1947
1947
1946
1946
1946
1945
1945
1944
1944
1943
1943
1942
1942
1940
1940

Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout

Rainbow Trout

17,816
814
900

6,500

65,895

57,000
900

4,000
160,802
1,092

95,000
616

75,000

14,000

9,000
54,000
38,500

4,500

94,000

21,500

78,700

15,000

103,500
19,700
5,000
133,000
6,000
4,800
77,000
43,000
4,000
94,500
15,000
129,625
21,000
126,800
34,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
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1940
1939
1939
1938
1938
1937
1937
1936
1936
1936
1935
1935
1935
1935
1934
1934
1934
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1933
1932
1932
1932
1932
1932
1931
1931
1931
1930
1930
1930
1930
1930
1929

Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Black Bullhead
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Black Bullhead
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout

Brook Trout

1,600
41,000
119,500
5,000
143,000
111,750
10,300
300
95,800
98,120
177,300
64,875
62,000
3,880
2,000
80,700
101,340
200
1,012
57,635
713
47,875
59,200
1,800
610
17,718
614
43,630
1,200
76,355
92,800
8,050
38,750
3,500
35,875
900
10,125

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Juvenile

Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling

Adult
Fingerling

Adult
Fingerling

Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling

Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling

Juvenile

Juvenile
Fingerling

Juvenile

Adult
Juvenile
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Juvenile
Fingerling

Juvenile

Fingerling
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1929
1929
1929
1929
1928
1928
1928
1928
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1927
1925
1924
1924
1924
1923
1923
1921
1921
1920
1920
1920
1920
1919
1919
1919
1919
1917
1917
1917
1917
1916
1916

Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Rainbow Trout
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Yellow Perch
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Brown Trout
Brown Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Cutthroat trout (lotic)
Rainbow Trout
Black Bullhead
Brook Trout
Cutthroat trout (lotic)
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Brook Trout
Cutthroat trout (lotic)
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Cutthroat trout (lotic)

200
31,050
46,250

3,000
400
3,850
10,500
3,500
2,150
450
100
31
18,885
16,200

500

80,000
260,000
8,000
120,000
272,000
56,000
40,000
2,000
75,150
251,400
103,000
14,750
25,000
58,650
25,000
5,850
13,500
417,600
75,000
3,000
15,800
45,500

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling

Juvenile

Adult

Juvenile
Fingerling

Juvenile

Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
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1916
1916
1914
1914
1914
1910
1910

Lake Trout
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout
Cutthroat trout (lotic)
Rainbow Trout
Brook Trout

Rainbow Trout

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

8,000
2,000
52,000
119,000
3,000
30,000
148,400

Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
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